504817879 03/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4864614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY P. BARBER	02/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOUNT INC.
Street Address:	917 LUSK STREET, SUITE 301
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15919203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: tcommo@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY M. ROSS

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 150
Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32859-39711/US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY M. ROSS, REG. NO. 74837		
SIGNATURE:	/Emily M. Ross/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018		

Total Attachments: 2

source=39711 Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=39711 Assignment from Parent#page2.tif

PATENT 504817879 REEL: 045194 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

I, Timothy P. Barber, having a residence address as set forth below, invented "System and Method for Fast Component Enumeration in Graphs with Implicit Edges", hereinafter called the "Invention." Preferred embodiments of said Invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/367,180, filed Feb. 6, 2009, entitled "System and Method for Fast Component Enumeration in Graphs with Implicit Edges," which application claims the benefit of and priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/145,921, filed January 20, 2009, entitled "System and Method for Fast Component Enumeration in Graphs with Implicit Edges." (I hereby authorize and request my attorneys at Holme Roberts & Owen, LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known), bearing Attorney Docket No. 53600-10310.

The Assignee, Kount Inc., an Idaho corporation, having a principal place of business at 917 S. Lusk Street, Third Floor, Boise, Idaho, 83706, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said Invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said Invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said Invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said Invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said Invention.

1

PATENT APPLICATION HRO Docket No. 53600-10310

This assignment and agr	eement shall be bindin	g upon my heir Inventor:	s and legal representatives. AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
		Dated: Address:	917 S. Lusk Street, Third Floor Boise, ID 83706	_, 2009
STATE OF)			-
COUNTY OF	; ss.)			
Subscribed and Estauna T L	I sworn to before me	this 2 day	of February, 2009, b	У
Witness my ha	nd and official seal.			
My commission expires:	3/11/2010	Notary	Ataun folio	·
OTA	Residing at:	Namp	29 Idaho	<i>,</i>

2

#351762 v1 slc

RECORDED: 03/13/2018

PATENT REEL: 045194 FRAME: 0712